## 503171170 02/09/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3217785

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
ELITE CARE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		).	02/02/2015
RECEIVING PARTY DA			
Name:	BIP TECH		
Street Address:	2300 SW <sup>-</sup>	SW 103RD AVENUE	
City:	PORTLAN		
State/Country:	OREGON	REGON	
Postal Code:	97225		
	5 Total: 4	Normala a re	
Property Type		Number	
Patent Number:		94577	
Patent Number:		21258	
Patent Number:		24239	
	700	01334	
Patent Number:			
CORRESPONDENCE [		3)274-4622	
CORRESPONDENCE [ Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	(50 De sent to th	3)274-4622 <b>e e-mail address first; if that is</b>	
CORRESPONDENCE [ Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	(50 be sent to th provided; if	e e-mail address first; if that is that is unsuccessful, it will be	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	(50) <b>De sent to th</b> provided; if 503	e e-mail address first; if that is that is unsuccessful, it will be 32223613	e sent via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	(50 <b>be sent to th</b> <b>provided; if</b> 503 doo	e e-mail address first; if that is that is unsuccessful, it will be 32223613 cketing@techlaw.com, chris@tec	e sent via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &amp; using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(50 <b>be sent to th</b> <b>provided; it</b> 503 doo AL	e e-mail address first; if that is that is unsuccessful, it will be 32223613	e sent via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	(50 <b>be sent to th</b> <b>provided; if</b> 503 doo AL 210	e e-mail address first; if that is that is unsuccessful, it will be 32223613 cketing@techlaw.com, chris@tec EXANDER C. JOHNSON, JR.	e sent via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(50 <b>provided; if</b> 503 doo AL 210 SU	e e-mail address first; if that is that is unsuccessful, it will be 32223613 cketing@techlaw.com, chris@tec EXANDER C. JOHNSON, JR. SW MORRISON STREET	e sent via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &amp;</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(50 provided; if 503 doo AL 210 SU PC	e e-mail address first; if that is that is unsuccessful, it will be 32223613 cketing@techlaw.com, chris@tec EXANDER C. JOHNSON, JR. SW MORRISON STREET ITE 400	e sent via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(50 provided; if 503 doo AL 210 SU PC	e e-mail address first; if that is that is unsuccessful, it will be 32223613 cketing@techlaw.com, chris@tec EXANDER C. JOHNSON, JR. 0 SW MORRISON STREET ITE 400 PRTLAND, OREGON 97204	e sent via US Mail. chlaw.com
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(50 provided; if 503 doo AL 210 SU PC	e e-mail address first; if that is that is unsuccessful, it will be 32223613 cketing@techlaw.com, chris@tec EXANDER C. JOHNSON, JR. 0 SW MORRISON STREET ITE 400 RTLAND, OREGON 97204 2083-0001	e sent via US Mail. chlaw.com
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET N	(50 provided; if 503 doo AL 210 SU PC	e e-mail address first; if that is that is unsuccessful, it will be 32223613 cketing@techlaw.com, chris@ted EXANDER C. JOHNSON, JR. 0 SW MORRISON STREET ITE 400 RTLAND, OREGON 97204 2083-0001 ALEXANDER C. JOHNSON,	e sent via US Mail. chlaw.com
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER:	(50 provided; if 503 doo AL 210 SU PC	e e-mail address first; if that is that is unsuccessful, it will be 32223613 cketing@techlaw.com, chris@tec EXANDER C. JOHNSON, JR. 0 SW MORRISON STREET ITE 400 RTLAND, OREGON 97204 2083-0001 ALEXANDER C. JOHNSON, /alexander c. johnson, jr./	e sent via US Mail. chlaw.com
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER: GIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	(50 provided; if 503 dod AL 210 SU PC UMBER:	e e-mail address first; if that is that is unsuccessful, it will be 32223613 cketing@techlaw.com, chris@tec EXANDER C. JOHNSON, JR. 0 SW MORRISON STREET ITE 400 RTLAND, OREGON 97204 2083-0001 ALEXANDER C. JOHNSON, /alexander c. johnson, jr./	e sent via US Mail. chlaw.com

PATENT APPLICATION Attorney's Do. No. 2083-0001

## ASSIGNMENT

Assignor: ELITE CARE TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation 4444 S.E. Oatfield Hill Road Milwaukie, Oregon 97267

Assignee: BIP TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Florida limited liability company 2300 SW 103<sup>rd</sup> Avenue Portland, Oregon 97225

U.S. Pat. No. 8,894,577, issued November 25, 2014 SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MEDICAL INFORMATION MONITORING AND PROCESSING

U.S. Pat. No. 6,821,258, issued November 23, 2004 SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MONITORING FREQUENCY AND INTENSITY OF MOVEMENT BY A RECUMBENT SUBJECT

U.S. Pat. No. 6,524,239, issued February 25, 2003 APPARATUS FOR NON-INTRUSIVELY MEASURING HEALTH PARAMETERS OF A SUBJECT AND METHOD OF USE THEREOF

U.S. Pat. No. 7,001,334, issued February 21, 2006 APPARATUS FOR NON-INTRUSIVELY MEASURING HEALTH PARAMETERS OF A SUBJECT AND METHOD OF USE THEREOF

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the abovenamed Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, non-

{00151554;1} U.S. Patents Elite Care Technologies, Inc. Page 1 of 2

> PATENT REEL: 034917 FRAME: 0992

provisionals and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, and any and all claims for any infringement thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that Assignor has full right so to do, and agree that Assignor will communicate to Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, non-provisional and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number is not known at the time this document is executed, Assignor hereby grants permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or serial number above, and to record this assignment after such information is added.

Executed at <u>230P SW 103<sup>2</sup></u>, <u>Portlayd</u>, this <u>2</u> day of <u>February</u>,

Assignor:

ELITE CARE TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation By William C. Reed, President

[00151554;1]
U.S. Patents
Elite Care Technologies, Inc.
Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 02/09/2015**